05-15-2002

IN THE UNITEI

102090951

MARK OFFICE

In re application of

André F.A. Fournier, Allen A. Jahani, Michael S. Sawyer and Stephen M. Grant

Group Art Unit: 2631

Application No. 10/016,631

Filed: November 1, 2001

For: FACILITY AND METHOD FOR

WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF DATA

Attorney Docket No.: 44375/24:1

Date: May 1, 2002

5-10-02

ASSIGNMENT COVER LETTER

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

1. Name of conveying parties: Execution Date:
André F.A. Fournier October 29, 2001
Allen A. Jahani October 29, 2001
Michael S. Sawyer October 29, 2001
Stephen M. Grant November 2, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Airbiquity Inc.

945 Hildebrand Lane NE

Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

4. Application No.: 10/016,631

5. Please direct all correspondence concerning this document to Micah D. Stolowitz at the following address:

Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

6. Total number patents or applications involved: one

/15/2002 DBYRNE 00000012 10016631

01 FC \$581 40.00 OP

PortInd2-4364775.1 0044375-00024

PATENT APPLICATION NO. 10/016,631

PATENT REEL: 012880 FRAME: 0113

- 7. Total fee: \$40.00. A check for \$40.00 in payment of the assignment recording fee is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in connection with filing of these papers, or credit overpayment, to Account No. 19-4455.
- 9. The information contained on this transmittal letter is true and correct to the best of the knowledge and belief of the person signing below, and any attached copy is a true copy of an original document.

Respectfully submitted,

AIRBIQUITY INC.

By

Micah D. Stolowitz

Registration No. 32,758

Number of pages comprising the conveyance, cover letter, and any attachments: four

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andre F.A. Fournier, of 23618 Dunbar Place NW, Poulsbo, WA 98370, and I, Allen A. Jahani, of 7422 Madrona Drive, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110, and I, Michael S. Sawyer, of 8214 Grand Ave, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110, and I, Stephen M. Grant, of 10260 North East Winther road, Bainbridge Island, WA, have invented a certain invention entitled FACILITY AND METHOD FOR WIRELESS TRANSMISSION OF DATA for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed by me on:

month application signed
$$\frac{261}{\text{date}}$$
, $\frac{20 \text{ o} \text{ f}}{\text{year}}$; and

WHEREAS, Airbiquity Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 750 Ericksen Ave., Bainbridge Island, WA 98110, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Andre F.A. Fournier, and I, Allen A. Jahani, and I, Michael S. Sawyer, and I, Stephen M. Grant, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Airbiquity Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Airbiquity Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Airbiquity Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Airbiquity Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed	at the	nlace	and	date	annosite	m s.	signature	helow
	ut une	PILLO	mri L	uute	Opposite	TIT 3	SIZHALUIC	UCIUW.

At BAINBOINGE, Washington on this 29 day of OCTORG2, 2001

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KITS AP

Andre F.A. Fournier

This 20 day of 0000 , before me personally came the above-named Andre F.A. Fournier, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public for

My commission expires:

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 012880 FRAME: 0115

At BAINECICIE, Washington	Allen A Jahani					
on this 29 day of OCTUPER, 20 01						
STATE OF WASHINGTON)						
COUNTY OF KIBAP) ss.						
This 26 day of 0000 , 2001, before me personally came the above-named Allen A. Jahani, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.						
[SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC	Notary Public for My commission expires:					
At BUNDY del. Washington	Michael S. Sawyer					
on this 24 day of OCTOPEP 2001	•					
STATE OF WASHINGTON)						
COUNTY OF ILIBAP						
This 29 day of OCTORES, 20, before who executed the foregoing instrument in my present same of his/her own free will for the purposes set for NOTAR BOOK SHOW TO A PUBLIC SEAL	nce, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the rth therein. Notary Public for My commission expires:					
At CONOCAY Washington on this 2 nd day of 1000, 2001	Stephen M. Grant					
STATE OF WASHINGTON)						
COUNTY OF Witsap) ss.						
	re me personally came the above-named Stephen M. Grant, nce, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the with therein.					
ISEAL PUBLIC	Notary Public for My commission expires:					

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 012880 FRAME: 0116